



**ALLERGY INFORMATION** for the product:

## **Newly Weds Foods Pearl Pink Sausage Seasoning**

### INGREDIENTS:

Salt, Rusk (Made From: **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Raising Agent (E503(ii)), **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Stabilisers (E450(iii) (2.97000%), E450(i) (2.43000%)), Dextrose, Preservative (E221 (3.70000%)), Antioxidant (E301), Spice Extracts (Black Pepper Extract, Nutmeg Extract, Ginger Extract, Coriander Extract, Mace Extract), Vegetable Oil (Rape\*), Flavour Enhancers (E621 (0.35552%), E635 (0.01100%)), Anti-Caking Agent (E551\*), Colours (E120 (0.07790%), E150(C)) \*Considered A Non-Declarable Processing Aid

### ALLERGENS:

**WHEAT, SULPHITES**

*This declaration is for this specified product only. Cook product fully before consumption.*